

## NIXA CITY COUNCIL Tentative Agenda April 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023 7:00 PM NIXA CITY HALL 715 W. MT. VERNON

This meeting will be conducted at 715 W. Mt. Vernon. Individuals may view the meeting live on our YouTube channel: <u>https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofNixa</u>

Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

Proclamation: National Library Week – April 23<sup>rd</sup> – 29<sup>th</sup>

Visitors (Speaker Card Required; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes): None Scheduled

Ordinances (First Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; No Council Vote Anticipated):

**Council Bill #2023-22** Amending Chapter 2 of the Nixa City Code by Modifying Section 2-80 and Adding a New Article to Establish Procedures Related to the Sunshine Law

# Ordinances (Second Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):

<u>Council Bill #2023-16</u> Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract with Missouri Public Utility Alliance Resource Services Commission for Certain Materials and Services that May be Requested in the Future

<u>Council Bill #2023-17</u> Amending the 2023 Annual Budget to Appropriate Funds for the Wastewater Collection Inflow and Infiltration Reduction Program

<u>Council Bill #2023-18</u> Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute an Agreement with Enterprise Developments, LLC, to Warrant the Completion of Certain Public Improvements

<u>Council Bill #2023-19</u> Rezoning the Real Property Generally Located at the 1400 Block of West Mount Vernon Street From a General Commercial (GC) District to a High-Density Multi-Family Residential (R-3) District

<u>Council Bill #2023-20</u> Amending Chapter 22, Article IV, Section 22-310 of the Nixa City Code to Amend the Implementation Date for the Energy Cost Adjustments Applied to City Electric Rates

<u>Council Bill #2023-21</u> Authorizing the Execution of Several Agreements Related to a Certain Solar Power Electric Generating Facility

**Resolutions (Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):** 

**Resolution #2023-17** Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract with Dynatough Corporation for Payment Kiosks

#### Informational Items:

Bids in Excess of \$50,000

Mayor and Council Member Reports:

### Adjournment

#### **Council/ Staff Liaisons**

Jarad Giddens/Doug Colvin-Public Works Darlene Graham/Joe Campbell-Police Matt Ogden/Matt Crouse-Park Aron Peterson/Scott Godbey-Planning/Development Shawn Lucas/Jennifer Evans-Finance & Amanda Hunsucker-Human Resources Seth Balogh/Cindy Robbins-Administration & Drew Douglas-Communication